
2000-01 Final 2001-02 Final Change % Change
00-01 Final 00-01 Final

City College vs 01-02 Final vs 01-02 Final
Credit 8,627.99           8,989.39           361.40                   4%
Non-Credit 106.64              158.67              52.03                     49%

Total 8,734.63           9,148.06           413.43                   5%

Mesa College
Credit 14,219.69         14,627.17         407.48                   3%
Non-Credit 70.94                58.42                (12.52)                    -18%

Total 14,290.63         14,685.59         394.96                   3%

Miramar College
Credit 4,652.17           5,466.37           814.20                   18%
Non-Credit 25.78                64.05                38.27                     148%

Total 4,677.95           5,530.42           852.47                   18%

CET 13,232.49         13,599.72         367.23                   3%
13,232.49         13,599.72         367.23                   3%

Credit 27,499.85         29,082.93         1,583.08                6%
Non-Credit 13,435.85         13,880.86         445.01                   3%

SDCCD Total 40,935.70         42,963.79         2,028.09                5%

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
2001-02

Resident & Non-Resident students 

0102 Final Summary Prepared by Institutional Research and Planning 01/26/2003



2001-02 Final 2001-02 Final 2001-02 Final
Resident Non-Resident Total

City College
Credit 8,329.06                301.27 8,630.33             
Non-Credit 158.67                   -                      158.67                

Total 8,487.73                301.27 8,789.00             

Mesa College
Credit 13,726.00              904.77 14,630.77           
Non-Credit 54.82                    -                      54.82                  

Total 13,780.82              904.77 14,685.59           

Miramar College
Credit 5,198.72                267.65 5,466.37             
Non-Credit 64.05                    -                      64.05                  

Total 5,262.77                267.65 5,530.42             

ECC
Credit 357.39                   1.67                    359.06                
Non-Credit -                        -                      -                     

Total 357.39                   359.06                

CET 13,599.72              -                      13,599.72           
13,599.72              -                      13,599.72           

Credit 27,611.17              1,475.36             29,086.53           
Non-Credit 13,877.26              -                      13,877.26           

SDCCD Total 41,488.43              1475.36 42,963.79           

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
2001-02
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Percent Percent Percent
2000-01 2001-02 Change Change 2000-01 2001-02 Change Change 2000-01 2001-02 Change Change

         
City College
Credit 7,917.10    8,329.06   411.96              5.2% 278.03 301.27 23.24     8.4% 8,195.13      8,630.33    435.20     5.3%
Non-Credit 106.64       158.67      52.03                48.8% -           -           -         -           106.64         158.67       52.03       48.8%

Total 8,023.74    8,487.73   463.99              5.8% 278.03 301.27 23.24     8.4% 8,301.77      8,789.00    487.23     5.9%

Mesa College
Credit 13,355.55  13,726.00 370.45              2.8% 864.14 904.77 40.63     4.7% 14,219.69    14,630.77  411.08     2.9%
Non-Credit 70.94         54.82        (16.12)               -22.7% -           -           -         -           70.94           54.82         (16.12)     -22.7%

Total 13,426.49  13,780.82 354.33              2.6% 864.14 904.77 40.63     4.7% 14,290.63    14,685.59  394.96     2.8%

Miramar College
Credit 4,452.40    5,198.72   746.32              16.8% 199.77 267.65 67.88     34.0% 4,652.17      5,466.37    814.20     17.5%
Non-Credit 25.78         64.05        38.27                148.4% -           -           -         -           25.78           64.05         38.27       148.4%

Total 4,478.18    5,262.77   784.59              17.5% 199.77 267.65 67.88     34.0% 4,677.95      5,530.42    852.47     18.2%

ECC
Credit 431.04       357.39      (73.65)               -17.1% 1.82         1.67         (0.15)      -8.2% 432.86         359.06       (73.80)     -17.0%
Non-Credit -             -            -                    -           -           -         -           -               -             -           -           

Total 431.04       357.39      (73.65)               -17.1% 1.82         1.67         (0.15)      -8.2% 432.86         359.06       (73.80)     -17.0%

CET
Non-Credit 13,232.49  13,599.72 367.23              2.8% -           -           -         -           13,232.49    13,599.72  367.23     2.8%

Total 13,232.49  13,599.72 367.23              2.8% -           -           -         -           13,232.49    13,599.72  367.23     2.8%

TOTAL
Credit 26,156.09  27,611.17 1,455.08           5.6% 1,343.76  1,475.36  131.60   9.8% 27,499.85    29,086.53  1,586.68  5.8%
Non-Credit 13,435.85  13,877.26 441.41              3.3% -           -           -         -           13,435.85    13,877.26  441.41     3.3%

SDCCD Total 39,591.94  41,488.43 1,896.49           4.8% 1,343.76  1,475.36  131.60   9.8% 40,935.70    42,963.79  2,028.09  5.0%

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT TOTAL

2000-01 Final vs. 2001-02 Final



Summer 01 Fall 01 Spring 02 June 02* Total
City College
Census Week -              2,748.82    2,860.21    -          5,609.03    
Census Day 699.65         665.81       682.66       3.71        2,051.83    
Positive Attendance, Credit 53.07           325.14       367.92       2.24        748.37       
College Non-Credit 15.66           79.84         63.17         -          158.67       
IS/WE Census Week -              126.20       136.28       -          262.48       
IS/WE Census Day 13.77           0.27           0.70           -          14.74         

Total 782.15         3,946.08    4,110.94    5.95        8,845.12    

Mesa College
Census Week -              5,428.85    5,404.44    -          10,833.29  
Census Day 1,474.92      415.60       328.71       8.08        2,227.31    
Positive Attendance, Credit 73.34           174.97       206.76       1.78        456.85       
College Non-Credit 8.08             25.45         21.29         -          54.82         
IS/WE Census Week -              91.35         88.32         -          179.67       
IS/WE Census Day 28.27           0.27           0.33           -          28.87         

Total 1,584.61      6,136.49    6,049.85    9.86        13,780.81  

Miramar College
Census Week -              1,582.63    1,561.25    -          3,143.88    
Census Day 406.08         133.97       151.88       0.89        692.82       
Positive Attendance, Credit 56.58           359.94       636.44       29.39      1,082.35    
College Non-Credit 1.43             11.95         50.66         -          64.04         
IS/WE Census Week -              103.38       149.18       -          252.56       
IS/WE Census Day 18.97           3.90           4.23           -          27.10         

Total 483.06         2,195.77    2,553.64    30.28      5,262.75    

CET 2,083.63      5,529.43    5,540.91    445.75    13,599.72  

Total Credit 2,848.39      12,161.10  12,579.31  46.09      27,611.15  
Total Non-Credit 2,085.06      5,646.67    5,676.03    445.75    13,877.25  

SDCCD 4,933.45      17,807.77  18,255.34  491.84    41,488.40  
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2000-01 2001-02 Change % Change
FTES FTES 00-01 to 01-02 00-01 to 01-02

City College
Census Week 5,642.07    5,609.04    (33.03)                     -1%
Census Day 1,729.01    2,051.82    322.81                     19%
Positive Attendance, Credit 704.21       748.38       44.17                       6%
College Non-Credit 106.65       158.67       52.02                       49%
IS/WE Census Week 263.10       262.48       (0.62)                       0%
IS/WE Census Day 9.51           14.73         5.22                         55%

Total 8,454.55    8,845.12    390.57                     5%

Mesa College
Census Week 10,449.46  10,833.29  383.83                     4%
Census Day 2,366.86    2,227.31    (139.55)                   -6%
Positive Attendance, Credit 389.74       456.86       67.12                       17%
College Non-Credit 70.94         54.82         (16.12)                     -23%
IS/WE Census Week 140.01       179.67       39.66                       28%
IS/WE Census Day 9.67           28.87         19.20                       199%

Total 13,426.68  13,780.82  354.14                     3%

Miramar College
Census Week 2,817.95    3,143.88    325.93                     12%
Census Day 667.76       692.82       25.06                       4%
Positive Attendance, Credit 881.11       1,082.35    201.24                     23%
College Non-Credit 25.79         64.05         38.26                       148%
IS/WE Census Week 81.31         252.57       171.26                     211%
IS/WE Census Day 4.27           27.10         22.83                       535%

Total 4,478.19    5,262.77    784.58                     18%

CET
Non Credit 13,232.48  13,599.72  367.24                     3%

Total 13,232.48  13,599.72  367.24                     3%

Credit 26,156.04  27,611.17  1,455.13                  6%
Non-Credit** 13,435.86  13,877.26  441.40                     3%

SDCCD 39,591.90  41,488.43  1,896.53                  5%

Resident Only
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2000-01 Final 2001-02 P-1 2001-02 P-2 2001-02 Final Change % Change
00-01 Final 00-01 Final

City College vs 01-02 Final vs 01-02 Final
Credit 7,917.10          7,906.76       8,299.66         8,329.06          411.96                  5%
Non-Credit 106.64             162.88          166.05            158.67             52.03                    49%

Total 8,023.74          8,069.64       8,465.71         8,487.73          463.99                  6%

Mesa College
Credit 13,355.55        14,007.92     13,688.38       13,726.00         370.45                  3%
Non-Credit 70.94               36.82            58.04              54.82               (16.12)                   -23%

Total 13,426.49        14,044.74     13,746.42       13,780.82         354.33                  3%

Miramar College
Credit 4,452.40          4,889.10       5,132.39         5,198.72          746.32                  17%
Non-Credit 25.78               14.02            23.47              64.05               38.27                    148%

Total 4,478.18          4,903.12       5,155.86         5,262.77          784.59                  18%

ECC
Credit 431.04             330.94          354.83            357.39             (73.65)                   -17%
Non-Credit -                  -               -                  -                   -                       0%

Total 431.04             330.94          354.83            357.39             (73.65)                   -17%

CET 13,232.49        13,907.00     13,812.00       13,599.72         367.23                  3%
13,232.49        13,907.00     13,812.00       13,599.72         367.23                  3%

Credit 26,156.09        27,134.72     27,475.26       27,611.17         1,455.08               6%
Non-Credit 13,435.85        14,120.72     14,059.56       13,877.26         441.41                  3%

SDCCD Total 39,591.94        41,255.44     41,534.82       41,488.43         1,896.49               5%
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Summer 01 Summer 01 Fall 01 Fall 01 Spring 02 Spring 02 June-02 June-02 Total Total Difference % Change
City College Annual P2 P2 to Final P2 to Final

Census Week -               -               2,748.82    2,748.83    2,860.21    2,843.73    -         -           5,609.03    5,592.56    16.47          0.3%
Census Day 699.65 699.65         665.81       665.91       682.66       681.68       3.71        2,051.83    2,047.24    4.59            0.2%
Positive Attendance, Credit 53.07 53.07           325.14       325.14       367.92       351.81       2.24        748.37       730.02       18.35          2.5%
College Non-Credit 15.66 16.23           79.84         84.57         63.17         65.25         -         -           158.67       166.05       (7.38)          -4.4%
IS/WE Census Week -               -               126.20       126.10       136.28       144.00       -         -           262.48       270.10       (7.62)          -2.8%
IS/WE Census Day 13.77 13.77           0.27           0.27           0.70           0.53           -         -           14.74         14.57         0.17            1.2%

Total 782.15         782.72         3,946.08    3,950.82    4,110.94    4,087.00    5.95        -           8,845.12    8,820.54    24.58          0.3%

Mesa College
Census Week -               -               5,428.85    5,428.75    5,404.44    5,398.79    -         -           10,833.29  10,827.54  5.75            0.1%
Census Day 1,474.92      1,473.87      415.60       415.60       328.71       330.72       8.08        2,227.31    2,220.19    7.12            0.3%
Positive Attendance, Credit 73.34           73.12           174.97       172.33       206.76       187.05       1.78        456.85       432.50       24.35          5.6%
College Non-Credit 8.08             8.54             25.45         28.29         21.29         21.21         -         -           54.82         58.04         (3.22)          -5.5%
IS/WE Census Week -               -               91.35         91.42         88.32         87.88         -         -           179.67       207.57       (27.90)        -13.4%
IS/WE Census Day 28.27           28.27           0.27           0.27           0.33           0.31           -         -           28.87         1,584.38    (1,555.51)   -98.2%

Total 1,584.61      1,583.80      6,136.49    6,136.66    6,049.85    6,025.96    9.86        -           13,780.81  13,746.42  34.39          0.3%

Miramar College
Census Week -               -               1,582.63    1,586.12    1,561.25    1,556.79    -         -           3,143.88    3,142.91    0.97            0.0%
Census Day 406.08         406.08         133.97       133.97       151.88       157.14       0.89        -           692.82       697.19       (4.37)          -0.6%
Positive Attendance, Credit 56.58           56.58           359.94       359.94       636.44       589.87       29.39      -           1,082.35    1,006.39    75.96          7.5%
College Non-Credit 1.43             1.43             11.95         12.59         50.66         9.45           -         -           64.04         23.47         40.57          172.9%
IS/WE Census Week -               -               103.38       103.38       149.18       154.32       -         -           252.56       276.67       (24.11)        -8.7%
IS/WE Census Day 18.97           18.97           3.90           3.90           4.23           5.33           -         -           27.10         492.29       (465.19)      -94.5%

Total 483.06         483.06         2,195.77    2,199.90    2,553.64    2,472.90    30.28      -           5,262.75    5,155.86    106.89        2.1%

CET 2,083.63      2,083.07      5,529.43    5,519.66    5,540.91    6,209.27    445.75    13,599.72  13,812.00  (212.28)      -1.5%

Total Credit 2,824.65      2,823.38      12,161.10  12,161.93  12,579.31  12,489.95  46.09      -           27,611.15  27,475.26  135.89        0.5%
Total Non-Credit 2,108.80      2,109.27      5,646.67    5,645.11    5,676.03    6,305.18    445.75    -           13,877.25  14,059.56  (182.31)      -1.3%

SDCCD 4,933.45      4,932.65      17,807.77  17,807.04  18,255.34  18,795.13  491.84    -           41,488.40  41,534.82  (46.42)        -0.1%

Red= Annual data
Green=P2 data
Positive Attendance Fall annualized to include projected Spring.

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
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Summer 00 Summer 01 Fall 00 Fall 01 Spring 01 Spring 02 June-01 June-02 Total 00-01 Total 01-02
City College
Census Week -               -              2,832.82    2,748.82    2,809.25    2,860.21    -          -        5,642.07       5,609.03     
Census Day 749.86         699.65        445.28       665.81       458.21       682.66       75.66      3.71      1,729.01       2,051.83     
Positive Attendance, Credit 54.47           53.07          296.93       325.14       352.81       367.92       -          2.24      704.21          748.37        
College Non-Credit 1.92             15.66          42.97         79.84         61.76         63.17         -          -        106.65          158.67        
IS/WE Census Week -               -              145.86       126.20       117.24       136.28       -          -        263.10          262.48        
IS/WE Census Day 8.57             13.77          0.50           0.27           0.44           0.70           -          -        9.51              14.74          

Total 814.82         782.15        3,764.36    3,946.08    3,799.71    4,110.94    75.66      5.95      8,454.55       8,845.12     

Mesa College
Census Week -               -              5,236.53    5,428.85    5,212.93    5,404.44    -          -        10,449.46     10,833.29   
Census Day 1,489.90      1,474.92     457.33       415.60       318.48       328.71       101.15    8.08      2,366.86       2,227.31     
Positive Attendance, Credit 79.28           73.34          148.32       174.97       160.86       206.76       1.28        1.78      389.74          456.85        
College Non-Credit 8.74             8.08            30.63         25.45         31.57         21.29         -          -        70.94            54.82          
IS/WE Census Week -               -              63.14         91.35         76.87         88.32         -          -        140.01          179.67        
IS/WE Census Day 8.60             28.27          0.27           0.27           0.80           0.33           -          -        9.67              28.87          

Total 1,586.52      1,584.61     5,936.22    6,136.49    5,801.51    6,049.85    102.43    9.86      13,426.68     13,780.81   

Miramar College
Census Week -               -              1,439.02    1,582.63    1,378.93    1,561.25    -          -        2,817.95       3,143.88     
Census Day 357.18         406.08        128.98       133.97       181.60       151.88       -          0.89      667.76          692.82        
Positive Attendance, Credit 75.45           56.58          281.26       359.94       496.81       636.44       27.59      29.39    881.11          1,082.35     
College Non-Credit 2.16             1.43            11.60         11.95         12.03         50.66         -          -        25.79            64.04          
IS/WE Census Week -               -              34.50         103.38       46.81         149.18       -          -        81.31            252.56        
IS/WE Census Day -               18.97          -             3.90           4.27           4.23           -          -        4.27              27.10          

Total 434.79         483.06        1,895.36    2,195.77    2,120.45    2,553.64    27.59      30.28    4,478.19       5,262.75     

CET 1,842.55      2,083.63     5,340.18    5,529.43    5,584.17    5,540.91    465.58    445.75  13,232.48     13,599.72   

SDCCD 4,678.68      4,933.45     16,936.12  17,807.77  17,305.84  18,255.34  671.26    491.84  39,591.90     41,488.40   

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
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2000-01 2001-02 Change % Change
FTES FTES 00-01 to 01-02 00-01 to 01-02

City College
Census Week 193.59 221.47 27.88              14%
Census Day 52.36 48.99 (3.37)               -6%
Positive Attendance, Credit 18.30 16.45 (1.85)               -10%
IS/WE Census Week 15.60 15.83 0.23                1%
IS/WE Census Day 0.00 0.20 0.20                

Total 279.85 302.94 23.09              8%

Mesa College
Census Week 725.14 756.60 31.46              4%
Census Day 115.03 119.93 4.90                4%
Positive Attendance, Credit 17.60 19.39 1.79                10%
IS/WE Census Week 6.00 8.45 2.45                41%
IS/WE Census Day 0.37 0.40 0.03                8%

Total 864.14 904.77 40.63              5%

Miramar College
Census Week 84.96 123.76 38.80              46%
Census Day 15.53 15.56 0.03                0%
Positive Attendance, Credit 98.08 122.75 24.67              25%
IS/WE Census Week 1.10 4.85 3.75                341%
IS/WE Census Day 0.10 0.73 0.63                630%

Total 199.77 267.65 67.88              34%

SDCCD 1,343.76 1,475.36 131.60            10%

Non-Resident only
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Summer 01 Fall 01 Spring 02 June-02 Total
City College
Census Week -              102.44       119.02       -          221.46       
Census Day 13.73           15.79         19.48         -          49.00         
Positive Attendance, Credit 0.62             6.38           9.44           -          16.44         
IS/WE Census Week -              7.73           8.10           -          15.83         
IS/WE Census Day 0.20             -            -            -          0.20           

Total 14.55           132.34       156.04       -          302.93       

Mesa College
Census Week -              384.22       372.39       -          756.61       
Census Day 66.39           29.83 23.58 0.14        119.94       
Positive Attendance, Credit 1.21             9.19           8.92           0.06        19.38         
IS/WE Census Week -              4.32           4.13           -          8.45           
IS/WE Census Day 0.40             -            -            -          0.40           

Total 68.00           427.56       409.02       0.20        904.78       

Miramar College
Census Week -              62.37         61.38         -          123.75       
Census Day 10.51           2.19           2.86           -          15.56         
Positive Attendance, Credit 3.46             37.38         78.14         3.76        122.74       
IS/WE Census Week -              1.65           3.20           -          4.85           
IS/WE Census Day 0.63             0.10           -            -          0.73           

Total 14.60           103.69       145.58       3.76        267.63       

SDCCD 97.15           663.59       710.64       3.96        1,475.34    

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
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Change % Change
1997-98 1998-99* 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 97-98-01-02 97-98-01-02

City 8,160.18         8,312.31         8,226.30         8,023.50    8,487.73 327.55       4.0%

Mesa 13,032.45       13,558.59       13,616.53       13,426.68  13,780.82 748.37       5.7%

Miramar 4,063.41         4,418.93         4,319.39         4,478.19    5,262.77 1,199.36    29.5%

ECC 637.86            607.64            519.88            431.05       357.39 (280.47)      -44.0%

CET 13,931.63       13,879.67       13,524.97       13,232.49  13,599.72 (331.91)      -2.4%

SDCCD 39,825.53       40,777.14       40,207.07       39,591.91  41,488.43 1,662.90    4.2%

*Figures for the 98-99 report from the Amended Annual reports.
**1998-99 Amended Annual Report was submitted for City College in May, 2000 generating an additional 92.26 FTES.

San Diego Community College District
5 Year FTES Report Comparison

Resident students only
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Change % Change
97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02 97-98-01-02 97-98-00-01

City College 146.55                160.29                222.44                278.03                301.27                154.72          106%

Mesa College 528.85                646.57                742.23                864.14                904.77                375.92          71%

Miramar College 170.94                192.40                202.28                199.77                267.65                96.71            57%

ECC 2.87                    1.06                    1.95                    1.82                    1.67                    (1.20)             -42%

SDCCD 849.21                1,000.32             1,168.90             1,343.76             1,475.36             626.15          74%

San Diego Community College District
5 Year Final Period FTES Comparison

Non- Resident Students Only
July 15, 2002
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Change % Change
1997-98 1998-99* 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 97-98-01-02 97-98-01-02

City 8,306.73         8,472.60         8,448.74         8,301.53    8,789.00   482.27       5.8%

Mesa 13,561.30       14,205.16       14,358.76       14,290.82  14,685.59 1,124.29    8.3%

Miramar 4,234.35         4,611.33         4,521.67         4,677.96    5,530.42   1,296.07    30.6%

ECC 640.73            608.70            521.83            432.87       359.06      (281.67)      -44.0%

CET 13,931.63       13,879.67       13,524.97       13,232.49  13,599.72 (331.91)      -2.4%

SDCCD 40,674.74       41,777.46       41,375.97       40,935.67  42,963.79 2,289.05    5.6%

*Figures for the 98-99 report from the Amended Annual reports.
**1998-99 Amended Annual Report was submitted for City College in May, 2000 generating an additional 92.26 FTES.

San Diego Community College District
5 Year FTES Report Comparison

Resident and Non-Resident Students
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ECC Total 00-01 Total 01-02 Change % Change

Census Week 304.26            193.99            (110.27)        -36%
Census Day 105.93            157.73            51.80           49%
Positive Attendance, Credit 19.89              5.67                (14.22)         -71%
Positive Attendance, Non-Credit -                  -                  -              -              
IS/WE Census Week 0.97                -                  (0.97)           -100%
IS/WE Census Day -                  -                  -              -              

Total ECC 431.05            357.39            (73.66)         -17%

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
2001-02

July 15, 2002
ECC Summary
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Summer 01 Fall 01 Spring 02 Jun-02 Total 01-02
FTES FTES FTES FTES FTES

City
ECC 266.11 813.61               784.33           73.22                 1,937.27           
Centre City 206.14 547.74               505.64           32.10                 1,291.62           
Skills Center 193.82 373.83               384.60           40.47                 992.72              
Mid-City Center 383.17 1,152.37            1,167.14        124.05               2,826.73           
Navajo Center 38.68 125.50               127.44           -                     291.62              
Cesar Chavez 118.88 326.98               336.57           32.87                 815.30              

Total FTES 1,206.80            3,340.03            3,305.72        302.71               8,155.26           

Mesa
Clairemont 136.70               416.10               418.61           30.27                 1,001.68           
Kearney Mesa 323.80               767.74               785.81           59.96                 1,937.31           
Pt Loma 168.50               384.82               405.01           12.15                 970.48              
Mission Bay 131.34               329.47               331.28           7.88                   799.97              

Total FTES 760.34               1,898.13            1,940.71        110.26               4,709.44           

Miramar
Miramar Center 116.48               291.27               294.49           32.79                 735.03              

Total FTES 116.48               291.27               294.49           32.79                 735.03              

CET 2,083.62            5,529.43            5,540.92        445.76               13,599.73         

CET
July 15, 2002
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Summer 00 Summer 01 Fall 00 Fall 01 Spring 01 Spring 02 Jun-01 Jun-02 Total 00-01 Total 01-02

Census Week -               -               147.21    117.02   157.05     76.97       -          -       304.26          193.99        
Census Day 67.17           37.24           21.51       31.40     17.25       89.09       -          -       105.93          157.73        
Positive Attendance, Credit 5.76             -               4.07         1.48       10.06       4.19         -          -       19.89            5.67            
Positive Attendance, Non-Credit -               -               -          -         -           -           -          -       -                -              
IS/WE Census Week -               -               0.47         0.50         -          -       0.97              -              
IS/WE Census Day -               -               -          -         -           -           -          -       -                -              

Total ECC 72.93           37.24          173.26    149.90  184.86     170.25     -          -      431.05          357.39       

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
2001-02

July 15, 2002
ECC Summary
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Hours Total FTES Hours Total FTES Hours FTES
Summer 00 35,720.50               68.04          Summer 01 19,832.00    37.78          (15,888.50)    (30.26)   

Fall 00 119,721.00             228.04        Fall 01 155,368.50  295.94        35,647.50     67.90     

Spring 01 223,761.00             426.21        Spring 02 285,732.70  544.25        61,971.70     118.04   

Summer 01 14,116.00               26.89          Summer 02 14,756.80    28.11          640.80          1.22       

Total 393,318.50             749.18        Total 475,690.00  906.08        82,371.50     156.90   

In-Service classes only took place at Miramar (Positive Attendance classes).

In-Service FTES are always Resident students only.

FY 01-02 DifferenceFY 00-01

IN-SERVICE TRAINING COURSES

2001-02
July 15, 2002
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Apprenticeship Clock Hours $4.86 per hour of instruction
City College 100,321.60                                      487,562.98$                             

Mesa College 547.20                                             2,659.39$                                 

Miramar College 928.80                                             4,513.97$                                 

CET 35,020.00                                        170,197.20$                             

SDCCD 136,817.60                                      664,933.54$                             

San Diego Community College District Annual FTES Report
2001-02

July 15, 2002
Apprenticeship Program
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Summer 01 Fall 01 Spring 02 Summer 02 Total

City College 1.15            6.66            13.97          -              21.78          

Mesa College 2.03            13.95          13.62 -              29.60          

Miramar College 0.11            1.38            0.63 -              2.12            

CET 84.66          211.59 209.35        26.25          531.85        

SDCCD 87.95          233.58        237.57        26.25          585.35        

This document is for internal use only. 
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